Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
National Paintball Supply, Inc. 570 Mantua Boulevard	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Sewell, NJ 08080	Name: INFAMOUS , LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1500 West Monroe, Unit 519
Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: Chicago
Other	State: IL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 60607
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 2, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Company Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/576,180	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
INFAMOUS	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
Citata di Santa di Sa	8. Payment Information:
City Indianapolis	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1104
State: Indiana Zip: 46204	Expiration Date 04/10
Phone Number: (317) 238-6203 Fax Number: (317) 636-1507	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: _cbrowning@kdlegal.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Cash rule Mu	July 11, 2007
Signature	Date
Clifford W. Browning	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Name of Person Signing	onoon onderments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC. a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 570 Mantua Boulevard, Sewell, New Jersey 08080, has intended to use the following mark in commerce and has filed the application identified, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the U.S.

Trademark Act:

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

INFAMOUS 78/576,180 February 28, 2005

WHEREAS, INFAMOUS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1500 West Monroe, Unit 519, Chicago, Illinois 60607, the successor of the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, of NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC. to which said mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending intent-to-use registration application therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC. does hereby assign to INFAMOUS, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC.

Date: 7/2/07

Name: Domenic Postorivo

Position: GM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0813

STATE OF New Yersey
COUNTY OF Glowester) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Trademark Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this and day of July

Bulow a. Roselery Notary Public

Printed: Barbara A. Rosenbeger

Resident of Hamber County

My Commission Expires:

BARBARA AL BORBABERGER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE! Commission Expires 840 (2007)

KD_IM-1030474_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0814